# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4350511 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 06/24/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVERYSCREEN MEDIA, INC.	06/24/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESM ACQUISITION II, LLC
Street Address:	37 EAST 18TH STREET
Internal Address:	9TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15412810

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7034568000 Phone:

Email: rphelan@cooley.com, jscott@cooley.com

**COOLEY LLP Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 700 ATTN: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MED6-010/02US 318298-2043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDERS E. FERNSTROM	
SIGNATURE:	/Anders E. Fernstrom/ Reg. # 72,629	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=med6-10-00-merger-Everyscreen-ESM#page1.tif source=med6-10-00-merger-Everyscreen-ESM#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 041833 FRAME: 0981 504303830



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EVERYSCREEN MEDIA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ESM ACQUISITION II, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"ESM ACQUISITION II, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2013, AT 6:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

5353255 8100M

130810290

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0538394

DATE: 06-25-13

PATENT REEL: 041833 FRAME: 0982

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:22 PM 06/24/2013 FILED 06:22 PM 06/24/2013 SRV 130810290 - 5353255 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

## **MERGING**

# EVERYSCREEN MEDIA, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

# WITH AND INTO

# ESM ACQUISITION II, LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the General Corporation La of the Delaware Limited Lial	aw of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 bility Company Act	
FIRST: The name of the limited liability collimited liability company ("Company") and the name of Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub").	ompany is ESM Acquisition II, LLC, a Delaware of the corporation is EveryScreen Media, Inc., a	
SECOND: A Merger Agreement and Plan of "Merger Agreement"), by and among Media6Degree Company and certain other parties named therein, setting Merger Sub with and into Company (the "Merger"), has acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in according Corporation Law.	g forth the terms and conditions of the merger of	
THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is be ESM Acquisition II, LLC.	in the Merger (the "Surviving Company") shall	
FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger business of the Surviving Company at the following addr	Agreement is on file at the principal place of ress:	
37 East 18th Street, 9 <sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10003		
SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Merger Sub or any member of the Company.		
	ed this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an	
	By: <u>/s/ Tom Phillips</u>	
	Name: Tom Phillips	
	Title: Manager	

RECORDED: 04/03/2017

PATENT REEL: 041833 FRAME: 0983